

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 21680 OF 2021
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 467 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1729 OF 2018

Manish K. Ajmera and Anr. ... Applicant
vs.
Ketan T. Shah and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Anosh Sequeira a/w. Ms. Sakina Electricwala i/b, Taurus Legal for the Applicant / Petitioner.

Mr. Rajiv Narula i/b. M/s. Jhangiani Narula and Associates for Respondent nos 1 and 2.

Ms. Kanchan Rane 1st Asst. to Court Receiver.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 8th DECEMBER, 2021

P.C. :

1. Despite an injunction dated 24th August, 2020 it is noticed that an Agreement of sale has been executed in December, 2020. In view thereof prima facie case is made out and accordingly I pass the following order :

- (i) Issue notice to respondents as to show cause why action under the Contempt of Court Act, 1971 should not be taken against them.
- (ii) Notice is returnable on 5th January, 2022.
- (iii) Stand over for further ad-interim reliefs in the interim application on 14th December, 2021.

(A. K. MENON, J.)

1/1