

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.
21680 OF 2021

In
INTERIM APPLICATION 467 OF 2021

Manish K. Ajmera And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T. Shah And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Anosh Sequeria a/w Sakina Electricwala i/b TAURUS LEGAL
for Petitioner

Rajiv Narula a/w Mehek Chowdhary i/b for Respondent

Kanchan Rane, 1st Asst. to Court Receiver is present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 5th January, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2022 (at am).

(ASSOCIATE)