

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 21680 OF 2021
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 467 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1729 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 467 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1729 OF 2018

Manish K. Ajmera & Anr. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Ketan T. Shah & Ors. .. Contemnors

Sanjay Jain a/w. Anosh Sequaira, Naresh Chheda & Sakina Electricwala
i/b. Dhruve Liladhar & Co., advocates for the Petitioners.

Rajiv Narula a/w. Mehek Chawdhary i/b. Jhangiani Narula & Associates
for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM :- B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.

DATE :- 18th FEBRUARY, 2022.

P. C.:

1. Place the above matters on 25th February, 2022.

2. The statement made by the Judgment Debtors has reflected in the order dated 14th December, 2021, shall continue until further orders.

3. Stand over to 25th February, 2022.

4. All parties to act on an authenticated copy of this order digitally signed by the Personal Assistant /Private Secretary/Associate of this Court.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)