

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.  
38310 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 3038 OF 2024

Manish K Ajmera And Anr .....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T Shah And Others .....RESPONDENT

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 4 OF 2025

In

Contempt Petition in Commercial Division Matters STAMP NO. 21680 OF 2021

Manish K. Ajmera And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T. Shah And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 38426 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 1729 OF 2018

Manish K Ajmera And Anr .....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T Shah And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 3 OF 2021

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 1729 OF 2018

Manish K. Ajmera And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T. Shah And 5 Ors.and The Collector AndRESPONDENT

2 Ors (prop.respds)

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 79 OF 2019

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 1729 OF 2018

Manish K. Ajmera And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T. Shah And 5 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 42 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 467 OF 2021

Manish K. Ajmera ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T Shah ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3038 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 1729 OF 2018

Manish K. Ajmera And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T. Shah And Ors.(mr) And Jayesh T. ShaRESPONDENT

And 2 Ors(res)

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.  
21680 OF 2021

In  
INTERIM APPLICATION 467 OF 2021

Manish K. Ajmera And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T. Shah And 2 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.  
31765 OF 2024

Manish K Ajmera And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T Shah And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr Anosh Sequeira i/b Dhruve Liladhar & Co. For Petitioners.

Mr Rajiv Narula i/b Jhangiani Narula and Associates for  
Respondents.

(Mentioned out of Turn)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

**DATE :** 17th January, 2025

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 29/01/2025

( ASSOCIATE )