

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.  
38310 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 3038 OF 2024

Manish K Ajmera And Anr .....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T Shah And Others .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 3 OF 2021

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 1729 OF 2018

Manish K. Ajmera And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T. Shah And 5 Ors.and The Collector AndRESPONDENT  
2 Ors (prop.respds)

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 79 OF 2019

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 1729 OF 2018

Manish K. Ajmera And Anr. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ketan T. Shah And 5 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.

21680 OF 2021  
In  
INTERIM APPLICATION 467 OF 2021

Manish K. Ajmera And Anr. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ketan T. Shah And 2 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.  
31765 OF 2024  
In  
INTERIM APPLICATION 3038 OF 2024

Manish K Ajmera And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ketan T Shah And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 42 OF 2024  
In  
INTERIM APPLICATION 467 OF 2021

Manish K. Ajmera ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ketan T Shah ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 4 OF 2025  
In  
Contempt Petition in Commercial Division Matters STAMP NO. 21680 OF 2021

Manish K. Ajmera And Anr. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ketan T. Shah And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1264 OF 2025  
In  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 1729 OF 2018

Manish K Ajmera And Anr .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ketan T Shah And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3038 OF 2024  
In  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 1729 OF 2018

Manish K. Ajmera And Anr. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Ketan T. Shah And Ors.(mr) And Jayesh T. Sha RESPONDENT  
And 2 Ors(res)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J  
**DATE :** 25th April, 2025

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 14/07/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

( ASSOCIATE )