

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 21680 OF 2021
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 467 OF 2021**

**Manish K. Ajmera and Anr.
V/s.**

...Petitioners

Ketan T. Shah and Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 467 OF 2021
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3038 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 12 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3038 OF 2024
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 4 OF 2025
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 21680 OF 2021**

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nirman Sharma, Ms. Akanksha Agrawal, Mr. Arun Unnikrishnan, Ms. Urvi Gelechha and Ms. Ishani Saxena i/b Jadeja & Satiya for the Contemnors No. 1 to 3 in CPCD 12/25.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amash Sequeira, Mr. Siddharth Joshi, Mr. Naresh Chheda, Ms. Sakina Electricwala and Ms. Saniya Khaindi with Mr. M. Khan and Mr. Himanshu Agarwal i/b Aveyaan Legal and i/b Bellator Legal Services LLP for the Applicants.
Ms. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to the Court Receiver present.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 18th AUGUST 2025**

PC. :

1. At the joint request of the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the parties, list on **25th August, 2055**.

2. Let the earlier order dated 17th July, 2025 also be complied with by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)