

**SIN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2579 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 124 OF 2025**

ANTARA HOUSING LLP)...APPLICANT

V/s.

PRIMELAND CONSTRUCTIONS)...RESPONDENT

**WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 4 OF 2025
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 21680 OF 2021
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 3 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1729 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3038 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1729 OF 2018
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.11 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3038 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.12 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3038 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4848 OF 2025
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 79 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1729 OF 2018
WITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 21680OF 2021
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.467 OF 2021
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.467 OF 2021
WITH
SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO.3 OF 2025
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 12 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1264 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1729 OF 2018**

Mr.Mutahhar Khan a/w. Mr.Prashant Chowdhary i/by Bellator Legal,
Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Kunal Mehta, through video conferencing a/w. Mr.Arun
Unnikrishnan, Ms.Urvi Gulechha and Ms.Ishani Saxena i/by Jadeja and
Satiya, Advocate for the Respondents in COMEX/124/2025 and
COMEX/1729/2018.

Mr.Mukesh Vashi, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms.Monica Jagtap, Ms.Milli
Murkudkar, Mr.Aditya Tawde i/by Mr.Ameet Mehta, Advocate for the
Respondent no.4 in IA/2579/2025.

Ms.Sakina Electricwala, through video conferencing i/by Aveyaan Legal,
Advocate for the Judgment Creditor in COMEX/1729/2018.

Mrs.Naina Poojary, Master(Admn.), Court Officer's Office, present in
Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing in the matter, list on **23rd February 2026** along with Commercial Execution Application (Lodging) No.2159 of 2026.

2. Injunction contained in earlier orders to continue until the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)